## ASNIC Resolution

## REGARDING The North Idaho College Board of Trustees

By Joseph Moran, ASNIC President

Sponsored by Blake Sanchez, ASNIC Vice President, and Roger Griffin,

## ASNIC President Pro Tempore

WHEREAS, The Associated Students of NIC Student Government would like to express its appreciation to the Board of Trustees for acknowledging the Votes of No Confidence and working to rebuild trust with the constituency groups. We commend the Board for taking steps to resolve the recommendations of the NWCCU and the issues outlined in the Votes of No Confidence. We recognize that the Board has taken action to resolve our stated concerns with transparency, professionalism, and ethical and respectful conduct in its actions. Although some of these issues were resolved with time and not direct action, we thank the Board for taking steps to address the remaining points of concern from ASNIC's vote of no confidence.

THEREFORE, In response to these circumstances, the ASNIC Student Government is pleased to state that we hereby withdraw our Vote of No Confidence against the Board of Trustees. We hope to see continued improvement from the Board, and we look forward to working with the Board as it continues to restore trust with the students, the constituency groups and the community and to serve the best interests of this college.

Author's Signature: Justell Moran Date: 2/25/25

Ruling:

#For: 1

#Against: 0

#Abstaining: <u></u>

COPIES OF THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE SENT TO

The Sentinel

Dr. Nick Swayne, NIC President

Alex Harris, Dean of Students

NIC Board of Trustees